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CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCES RECYCLING AND RECOVERY
WASTE TIRE HAULER/MANIFESTING VIOLATIONS
STIPULATION, DECISION, AND ORDER

Cormglainant, the California Deparmant of Resoirces Recycling anid Recuvery {CDRRR) and
Respondent{s) herely agres that the stipulation will be & firsl machuion of the violations olleged below . The parties
aripulate to he following facts and vilations of law:

CDRRR ENFORCEMENT ORDER NUMBER: 2013-000436-PEN Rp
RESPONDENT: Bridgestons Firesione Retail & Commereial, LLC {E’ﬁ%
{aks: GCR Tire Centars) 4p =0
D470 Chemy Ave 7 &
Fontana, CA 92335 &}, il o
PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE (PRC) SECTION VIOLATED: §42031() iy, i

TITLE 14, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS {CCR) VIOLATERD: WA
DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIONS:

Between Tanmary 2, 2013 and Japusry 7, 2013, BrH‘utﬂthﬂm-mmI#EmhtrmuE{nku GCR
Tire Centers) aither tran waihwudmwmpmmmufuwu:mhndmﬂuwmmmm“dﬁm
while not having a valid 2013 Weste Tire Hauler Registration issued by CDRRR

Parsuant ta PRE §42951 (g), avery person who engoges in tha tranaportution of wiksts or used tires shall hold a
valid waste tire hauler registration, unloss exempled.

DATE($) OF VIOLATION: Tapuary 2 (3 counts), 3 (2 counts), snd 7 (2 eounis), 2013
STIPULATION DUE DATE: 15 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF SERVICE
TOTAL MONETARY PENALTY: $2,500 NUMBER OF COUNTS: T

STATEMENT BY RESPONDENT(S):

1 scknowledge that the violstion(s) of (e Public Resources Cada and/or Titks 14, Californin Cosde of
Regulations (COR) deseribed shove and on Exhibic | anachad, bave peeurred and request that the Califomia

ent of Resourced Baoyeling and Recovery resalve this mater by imposition of the mahetary pemalty
specified above, [ acknowledge reasipt of the Statement af Respondent s Rights at the bottom of this fars aad
volinmarily waive amy and all procediral righis to conteat this manar in &n Administrative Haoring. 1 have enclosed
& sheok oF money order made paynble to the Celifomin Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery in the
amount of the penalty described above. T understand that if there are o1 gufficiart funds in my bank neesuns when
the cheek is depasiied, CORER has the discretion to determine that this agreament is mull and void, and can
prosecute this allogation as If no agreement lus been executed.

RESPONDENT bas freely and volumtasily entared into this Stipulagion, Dacision, and Order (hereinafier
“Stipulation™), and has boon afforded the opporusity 1o consult with comnsel prior to entsring into this Stipulstion.
It is expressly understood and agreed that no represeniations or promises af nay kind, other than a3 contained
Lerein, hove been made by gy party to inducs any other party to enter into this Stipulation, zryd that said
Siipulation may nol be altered, amended, modified, of otherwise changed except by 8 writing executed by each af
the parties hepetn,

This Stipulation oonatituics the entire undersanding of the partied coneerning the settiamant of this
proceeding, Thire are po restrictions, promises, warmandies, covenants, undetiakings, of representations ether than
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those expreasly set forth hesein or conained In separate written documenty dalivered or 1o be deliversd purmant
hereto, and each party expressly acknowledged that it has not relied upon any restrictions, promises, waranties,
sovenants, ardertakings, o represeniacions other than those expressly contained hersin,

If iseeessary, this Stipulation may be execeted in counterpans, each of which shall be an original, and all
together shall form one sgreement, In addition, for purposes of this Stipalation, facsimile signatures will be treated
s originals until the applicable page{s) bearing non-ficsimile signubares have been recoived by the partics.

The effective data of this Stipulation, Decision, and Order, 15 the date that the Depariment Threctongsiumit

For California Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery Use Ouly
STATEMENT BY DIRECTOR:

The foregoing sipulstion has been edopied by the Californin Department of Rescurces Revycling and Becavery as
its final decision and order and is effective npon exscution below by the Dirscior of the California Department of

Resources Recyeling and Recovery,
[T 18 S0 ORDERED: g f*/
- W
Dated: . 7/ (& = .f",_/:f e
. Wiark de Bie, Tiepuly Dirsctor

Waste Permitting, Compliance and Mitgation Division
Californin Departreent of Rescurces Recyeling nd Recovery
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